Exit Poll for the Batch 2020-21

Link to responses:
https://docs.google.com/spreadsheets/d/1ggkxK7DVpNfWUIWhUE-
R3xkPAk68SujNh2Pj9JEgIL8/edit?usp=sharing

Responses in brief:

Graduation completed in:

493 responses
@® B.Com
@ B.Sc (General)
@®BsSc-IT
@ B.Sc - Biotechnology
@®BA
@® BAF
® BFM
4 28.4% @ BBI
112V

If graduation completed in B.Sc (General) or BA, what was your subject at TY level?

186 responses

@ Physics

@ Chemistry

@ Mathematics

@ Botany
10/ @ Microbiology

@ Life Sciences

@ Economics (Majors)

@ English (Majors)

13V



https://docs.google.com/spreadsheets/d/1ggkxK7DVpNfWUlWhUE-R3xkPAk68SujNh2Pj9JEqlL8/edit?usp=sharing
https://docs.google.com/spreadsheets/d/1ggkxK7DVpNfWUlWhUE-R3xkPAk68SujNh2Pj9JEqlL8/edit?usp=sharing

Do you feel that Jai Hind has provided you with the right environment to help your academic

growth in a holistic manner?
493 responses

® Yes
® No
© Maybe

In case your answer is YES, please rate it on a scale of 1to 5.

445 responses

300
200 213 (47.9%)
169 (38%)
100
6 (1.3%) 8 (1 .ls%)
o |
1 2

Do you think you will be able to link classroom teaching with real life problems in business or work

or post-graduate studies?
493 responses

® Yes
® No
@ Maybe




The Course content was:
493 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very good
@ Good

® Fair

@ Poor

Was the Syllabus adequately covered in the class?

493 responses

300
200 212 (43%) 207 (42%)
100
63 (12.8%
4 (0.8%) 7(1 .|4%) iz
o |
1 2 3 4 5

Was the Syllabus relevant as per the overall structure of the program?
493 responses

@ Very relevant
@ Reasonably relevant
@ Not at all relevant




The program / syllabus improved my understanding of the Subject by

493 responses
® 10%
® 20%
® 30%
@ 40%
@ 50%
® 60%
® 70%
® 80%
18.5%
12V

The Teaching methods used were:

493 responses
40.6%

Should the College continue with the internal evaluation (CA 1and CA 2)?
493 responses

@ Average
@® Good

@ Very Good
@ Excellent

® Yes
® No
@ Maybe




What would you prefer CA-| Tests to comprise of?

493 responses

@ MCQs only
@ Subjective questions only

A combination of MCQs Subjective
questions

What did you LIKE with respect to CA-Il assignments/projects? (You may select multiple options

from those listed below)
493 responses

Interesting topics were allotted 331 (67.1%)

Varied types of assignments were

0,
allotted over 3 years 322 (65.3%)

Choice of topics was sometimes

0,
given to Students 300 (60.9%)

Rubrics (marking scheme) for the

. . 185 (37.5%)
assignment was given

Prerequisites of assignments

0,
were discussed by the concem... 242 (49.1%)

0 100 200 300 400

What did you DISLIKE with respect to CA-Il assignments/projects? (You may select multiple

options from those listed below)
493 responses

Monotonous topics were allotted 138 (28%)
Varied types of assignments were

0,
NOT allotted over 3 years 93 (18.9%)

Choice of topics was NOT given

0
to Students 153 (31%)

Rubrics (marking scheme) for the

144 (29.2%
assignment was NOT given ( )

Prerequisites of assignments

0,
were NOT discussed by the co... 82 (16.6%)

0 50 100 150 200



How satisfactory was the Evaluation process of Semester End Exam (SEE)?

493 responses

300
200 212 (43%) 223 (45.2%)
100
4 (0.8%) 8 (1.6%) 46 (9.3%)
0
1 2 3 4 5

How satisfactory was the Evaluation process of CA-1?

493 responses

300

263 (53.3%)
200

167 (33.9%)

100

. 15 (3%)
8(1.6%) i 40 (8.1%)

How satisfactory was the Evaluation process of CA-II?

493 responses

200

189 (38.3%) 189 (38.3%)

150

100

78 (15.8%)
50

21 (4.3%)



Did the Teachers provide Mentoring (Personal mentoring and Career guidance) as and when
required?
493 responses

@ Never
@ Sometimes
@ Always whenever required

The platforms provided by College to do research related activities (seminars, debates, field work,

practicals, quizzes, magazine articles and others) are?
493 responses

@ Average
® Good

@ Very Good
@ Excellent

Overall evaluation of the Program that you have completed
493 responses

@ Average
® Good

@ Very Good
@ Excellent




Sports and Extra-curricular activities in College are abundant
493 responses

@ Strongly disagree
@ Disagree

@ Satisfactory

@ Agree

@ Strongly agree

How would you rate the AAA activities of the College as?

493 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very good
@ Good

@ Average
@ Poor

How would you rate the AA activities of the College as?
493 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very good
@ Good

@ Average
@ Poor




Canteen facility in College with respect to variety on the menu, pricing and hygiene is:

493 responses

@ Excellent

@ Very good
Good

@ Average
| @ Poor

Are interactions with Office Staff useful and helpful

493 responses

200

188 (38.1%)

150 160 (32.5%)

100
92 (18.7%)

50

33 (6.7%)

20 (4.1%)

Library facilities with respect to access to resources, variety of resources, comfortable seating,

availability of books, etc. are:
493 responses

300

200 214 (43.4%)

167 (33.9%)

100

89 (18.1%)

7 (1.4%) 16 (3.2%)




Over all Hygiene and maintenance of the College is?

493 responses

@ Average
@® Good
» Very Good
@ Excellent
The functioning of Placement Cell is:
493 responses
200
150 163 (33.1%)
143 (29%)
100
91 (18.5%)
50 53 (10.8%)
43 (8.7%)
0

Overall Experience At Jai Hind college
493 responses

@ Average
@® Good

) Very Good
@ Excellent




Exit Poll for the Batch 2019-202 analyzed.

In your years at Jai Hind a5 a student do you think you have growne academically and holistically

47 responses

@ s
B Ho

D wouw think you will be able ta link classroom teaching with real life problams in businass’ wark

470 responses

i es
® Ho

The curriculum was relevant
40 responses

® Average
® Good

@ Very Good
@ Excallant

Page 1 of 6



The program improved my understanding of the subject

4 responses

The teaching methods used were appropriate for students

4 responses

The faculty has provided mentering as and when required

470 responses

Page 2 of 6

® Awrage
® Good

© Very Good
@ Excallant

® Awrage
® Good

® Very Good
@ Excallant

® Average
® Good

© Very Good
@ Excetlont



The course has provided flexible learning opportunities

4 responses

® Average
® Good

© Very Good
@ Excallant

| used the platforms provided by college to do research related activities (seminars, debates, field
work, practicals, quizzes, magazine articles and others)

47 responses

il Average
& Good

W Very Good
¥ Excsllan

Over all evaluation of the program

40 responses

® Average
® Good

® Very Good
@ Excallant

Page 3 of 6



Sports and Extra-curricular activities in College are abundant
47 responses

@ Stongy disagres
@ Disagree

@ Satisfactory

@ Agres

@ Strongy agres

Canteen facility in College is adequate

470 responses

® Strongy disagres
® Disagree

@ Satisfactory

@ Agres

@ Strongy agres

Interactions with Office Staff are useful
40 responses

@ Stongy disages
® Disagree

® Satisfactory

® Agres

@ Stroegy agrea
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Library facilities are satisfactory
470 responses

@ Stongy disagres
® Disagree

@ Satisfactory

@ Agres

@ Strongy agres

Hygiene and maintenance
470 responses

® Awerage
® Good

® Very Good
@ Excallant

The functioning of Placement Cell is satisfactory
470 responses

® Average
® Good

® Very Good
@ Excallant

Page 5 of 6
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Exit Poll for the batch 2018-2019 analyzed

Responses:

In your years at Jai Hind as a student do you think you have grown: academically and holistically
513 responses

® VYes
® No

A

Do you think you will be able to link classroom teaching with real life problems in business/ work
513 responses

® VYes
® No
The curriculum was relevant
513 responses
@ Average
30.6% @® Good
@ Very Good

@ Excellent



The programimproved my understanding of the subject

512 esponses

@ Average

44G00od
Very Good

@ Excellent

The teaching methods used were appropriate for students

51 0 responses

@ Average

@ Good
Very Good

@ Excellent

The faculty has provided mentoring as and when required
511 responses

@ Average

@ Good
Very Good

@ Excellent

25.8%




Thecourse has provided flexible learning opportunities

511 responses
@ Average
4#G00d
30.9% 'Very Good
@ Excellent

| used the platforms provided by college to do research related activities (seminars, debates, field

work, practicals, quizzes, magazine articles and others)
505 responses

@ Average
Good
Very Good
Excellent

Over all evaluation of the program

511 responses

@ Average

@ Good
Very Good

@ Excellent




Sports and Extra-curricular activities incollege are abundant
506 responses

@ Strongly disagree
Disagree

' Satisfactory

@ Agree

@ Strongly agree

Canteen facility in college is adequate

510 esponses

@ Strongly disagree

@ Disagree
Satisfactory

@ Agree

@ Strongly Agree

v

WiFi Network in College is useful
508 responses

@ Strongly disagree

@ Disagree

' Satisfactory

@ Agree

@ Strongly Agree
24.6%

>



Interactions with Office Staff are useful
509 responses

v

Library facilities are satisfactory
509 responses

Hygiene and maintanence

510 esponses

@ Strongly disagree
Disagree

' Satisfactory

@ Agree

@ Strongly Agree

@ Strongly disagree

@ Disagree
Satisfactory

@ Agree

@ Strongly agree

@ Average

@ Good
Very Good

@ Excellent



Thefunctioning of Placement Cellis satisfactory

496 responses

@ Average

4#G0O0Od
Very Good

@ Excellent

Overall Experience At Jai Hind college
509 responses

@ Average

@ Good
Very Good

@ Excellent
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